




 1

�
� &OXWFK�3XPS�.LW�
� �������
� )RUG�)�����
� )RUG�)�����
� ZLWK�&DW�������
 ������

INSTALLATION  
INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 

��� &KUEQPPGEV�VJG�DCVVGT[��

��� 4GOQXG�VJG�KPVGTEQQNGT�VWDG���4GOQXG�VJG�1'/�DGNV���

��� &KUEQPPGEV�VJG�VYQ�HWGN�NKPGU�
.QECVKQPU�4�CPF�5��
HTQO�VJG�HWGN�HKNVGT�
������4GOQXG�VJG�VYQ�DQNVU�
����
OQWPVKPI�VJG�HKNVGT��VJGP�TGOQXG�VJG�HKNVGT��

�
��� 4GOQXG�VJG�1'/�DQNVU�HTQO�.QECVKQPU�#�VJTQWIJ�,���

4GOQXG�VJG�1'/�DQNV�CPF�PWV�HTQO�.QECVKQP�-���
5CXG�VJG�DQNVU�HTQO�#��$��CPF�%�CPF�VJG�PWV�HTQO�-�VQ�
WUG�CICKP���4GOQXG�VJG�1'/�HKNVGT�OQWPVKPI�DTCEMGV�
HTQO�VJG�GPIKPG��

�
��� 4GOQXG�VJG�VYQ�PWVU�
����JQNFKPI�VJG�QKN�HKNN�VWDG�


������4GOQXG�VJG�VWDG���4GOQXG�VJG�ECR�CPF�VJG�VQR�
ENCOR���6JG�ENCOR�YKNN�PQV�DG�PGGFGF�CICKP���%WV�VJG�
VWDG�CV�VJG�VQR�QH�VJG�UVTCKIJV�UGEVKQP�LWUV�YJGTG�KV�
UVCTVU�VQ�DGPF�CU�UJQYP�KP�(KI������&GDWTT�VJG�EWV�GPF���
6JQTQWIJN[�ENGCP�VJG�VWDG���2NCEG�VJG�ECR�QP�VJG�VQR�
QH�VJG�VWDG���2NCEG�VJG�QKN�HKNN�VWDG�DCEM�KP�KVU�QTKIKPCN�
NQECVKQP�WUKPI�VJG�1'/�PWVU�
�����

�
��� 2WUJ�QPG�KFNGT�DWUJKPI�
���KPVQ�QPG�KFNGT�
���CPF�VJG�

QVJGT�KFNGT�DWUJKPI�KPVQ�VJG�QVJGT�KFNGT���/QWPV�VJG�
KFNGTU�VQ�VJG�KFNGT�DTCEMGV�
���YKVJ�C������Z�������DQNV�

����YKVJ�C������HNCV�YCUJGT�
������/QWPV�VJG�DTCEMGV�
VQ�VJG�GPIKPG�WUKPI�VJTGG�/��Z����DQNVU�
����YKVJ�/��
HNCV�YCUJGTU�
����CV�.QECVKQP�)��*��CPF�+���2NCEG�VJG�
EJCKP�NQQR�HQT�VJG�QKN�HKNN�ECR�QP�VJG�QVJGT�/��Z����
DQNV�CPF�VJTGCF�VJKU�KPVQ�.QECVKQP�,���2NCEG�VJG�/���Z�
����DQNV�
����YKVJ�VJG�1'/�PWV�
����CV�.QECVKQP�-��

 
7. Mount the pump (6) to the pump bracket (1) using 3/8 x 

1 1/4 bolts (13) with 3/8 flat washers (21).  Place the 
pump bracket on the engine using the OEM bolts (14) 
at Locations A, B, and C.  Thread the two M8 x 40 
bolts (8) into Locations D and F.  Thread the M10 x 40 
bolt (9) into Location E. 

 
 
 
�
��� /QWPV�VJG�ENWVEJ�EQKN�
�C��VQ�VJG�RWOR�DTCEMGV�YKVJ�

HQWT�����Z�����HNCPIG�DQNVU�
�D����/QWPV�VJG�ENWVEJ�
RWNNG[�
�E��VQ�VJG�RWOR�UJCHV�YKVJ�VJG������Z�������
DQNV�
�F��CPF�JGCX[�HNCV�YCUJGT�
�G��OCMKPI�UWTG�VJG�
MG[�KU�KP�RNCEG�QP�VJG�UJCHV��

�
��� /QWPV�VJG�HKNVGT�OQWPVKPI�RNCVG�
���VQ�VJG�HWGN�HKNVGT�


����YKVJ�VJG�1'/�DQNVU�
������.QQUGP��DWV�FQ�PQV�
TGOQXG��VJG�HKVVKPIU�QP�VJG�HKNVGT�CV�.QECVKQPU�4�CPF�5���
.QQUGP��DWV�FQ�PQV�TGOQXG��VJG�HWGN�NKPG�4�CV�VJG�
GPIKPG���%QPPGEV�NKPG�4�VQ�VJG�HKNVGT���&Q�PQV�VKIJVGP�
[GV���#VVCEJ�VJG�HKNVGT�RNCVG�YKVJ�HKNVGT�VQ�VJG�VQR�GFIG�
QH�VJG�RWOR�RNCVG�CV�.QECVKQPU�0�CPF�1�YKVJ�VJG�VYQ�
�����Z���DQNVU�
����CPF������NQEM�YCUJGTU�
������
%CTGHWNN[�DGPF�HWGN�NKPG�5�WPVKN�KV�NKPGU�WR�YKVJ�HKVVKPI�
5�QP�VJG�HKNVGT���6KIJVGP�CNN�HKVVKPIU�QP�VJG�HKNVGT�CPF�
GPIKPG���6KIJVGP�VJG�DQNVU��

�
���� +PUVCNN�VJG�DGNV�
����CU�UJQYP�KP�VJG�FKCITCO�
(KI������
�
���� 4GRNCEG�VJG�KPVGTEQQNGT�VWDG���4GEQPPGEV�VJG�DCVVGT[��
�
���� 4WP�VJG�GPIKPG�CPF�EJGEM�HQT�CP[�ENGCTCPEG�QT�

CNKIPOGPV�RTQDNGOU���#FLWUV�CU�PGGFGF��

'HZ(]H�
&OXWFK�3XPS�.LW�

 


